ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES
Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017
Index of Comments

This index of on-time advisory committee and public comments shows either SUPPORT or OPPOSITION for the individual proposals at this meeting.
The center column indicates a comment was made but without a clear indication of support or opposition. Comments that did not state a proposal
number may not be included here. The reference number (AC## or PC##) refers to the Advisory Committee comment number or Public Comment
number. The full comment can be found in the Advisory Committee tab or Public Comment tab of the board book (Record Copy 1). The notation of

"S/A" indicates support as amended.

The Fish & Game column represents Department Comments: N = Neutral, S = Support, O = Oppose, NA = No Action, WS = Withdrawn Support

| ADF&G [SUPPORT |COMMENT |OPPOSITION

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE - GROUP 2: BERING SEA TANNER CRAB, KODIAK AREA GROUNDFISH, KODIAK SPORT

FISHING (8 proposals)

Bering

Sea Tanner Crab (1 proposal)

278

Amend the Bering Sea District Tanner crab
harvest strategy to remove the mature female
Tanner crab biomass threshold for opening
the fishery and remove provisions allowing a
harvest in waters east of 166° W. long.

‘Unalaska AC03

-Bill Prout PCO5
-David Harris PC19
O/N -Mikal Mathisen PC40
-Publix Seafood PC51
-Scott Campbell PC61

Kodiak

Area Groundfish Management (2 proposals)

Remove the 5-day stand down period and

. C e . -Kodiak ACO2

49 Increase trip limits in the black rockfish N Ryan Horwath PC60
fishery.
Change dates when the Kodiak Area can

50|become a nonexclusive registration area for N -Kodiak AC02

jig gear from October 30 to June 10.

Kodiak

Archipelago Sport Fishing (5 proposals)

66

Repeal closed water provisions for sport
fishing for salmon and reduce bag and
possession limits within the Kodiak Road
Zone.

S -Office of Subsistence Kodiak ACO?
Management PC46

1/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G |SUPPORT COMMENT OPPOSITION
Decrease the rockfish sport fishery bag and -Kodiak AC02
67|possession limits in Chiniak Bay and Marmot S -Office of Subsistence
Bay. Management PC46
Close the Buskin River drainage, from lake
68|outlet to Bridge #2, to sport fishing April 0 -Kodiak ACO2 s/a
20-June 1.
69 Allow only single hook lures in Kodiak fresh o Kodiak ACO2
waters.
70 Prohibit use of bait in fresh waters of Kodiak o -Kodiak AC02

Archipelago from October 1- August 15.

-Office of Subsistence Management PC46

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE - GROUP 2: KODIAK AREA COMMERCIAL SALMON (17 proposal

)

Regulatory Alignment (2 proposals)

Correct inconsistent GPS coordinates for

47|waters of Kitoi Bay closed to commercial S -Kodiak AC02
salmon fishery.
Correct inconsistent GPS coordinates for

48|waters of Kitoi Bay closed to subsistence S -Kodiak AC02

salmon fishing.

2/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

Cape Igvak Salmon Management Plan (6 proposals)

Increase the minimum expected sockeye
salmon harvest thresholds from 300,000 to
600,000 prior to July 8 and 600,000 to
1,000,000 fish after July 8, and from 600,000
to 1,000,000 fish in years when runs are as
strong as expected.

51

-Chignik AC01

-Billy Anderson PC06
-Michael Macaluso PC39
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
Timothy Murphy PC64
-Timothy Murphy PC65
‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
‘Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak AC02

-Aaron Nevin PCO1

-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03

-Alex Roth PC04

-Brad Marden PC0O7

-Bryan Horn PC10

-Charlie Johnson PC12
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
-Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Leif Gustafson PC37

-Matt Alward PC38
-Nathaniel Rose PC42
-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47
-Patrick Pikus PC48

-Pete Alexson PC49
-Richard Roth PC55
‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63
-Zach Hill PC67

3/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

52

Require commercial salmon fishermen to
register prior to fishing in the Cape Igvak
Section and check out upon leaving the
section, and require tender operators to report
fish ticket harvest data within 12 hours of
taking a delivery.

-Chignik AC01

-Billy Anderson PC06
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
-Timothy Murphy PC65
‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
‘Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak AC02

-Aaron Nevin PC0O1

-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03

-Alex Roth PC04

-Brad Marden PC0O7

-Bryan Horn PC10
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
‘Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Leif Gustafson PC37

-Matt Alward PC38
‘Nathaniel Rose PC42
-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47
-Patrick Pikus PC48

-Pete Alexson PC49
-Richard Roth PC55
‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63
-Zach Hill PC67

4/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

53

Amend the Cape Igvak Salmon Management
Plan so that the harvest allocation applies
only prior to July 9.

-Chignik AC01

-Billy Anderson PC06
-Michael Macaluso PC39
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
-Timothy Murphy PC65

‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
-Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak AC02

-Aaron Nevin PC0O1

-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03

-Alex Roth PCO4

-Brad Marden PC07

-Bryan Horn PC10

-Charlie Johnson PC12
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
-Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Leif Gustafson PC37

-Matt Alward PC38
‘Nathaniel Rose PC42
-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47
-Patrick Pikus PC48

-Pete Alexson PC49
-Richard Roth PC55
‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63
-Zach Hill PC67

5/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

54

Redefine the area used to determine allocation
percentages within the Cape Igvak Salmon
Management Plan.

-Chignik AC01

-Billy Anderson PCO6
-Michael Macaluso PC39
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
-Timothy Murphy PC65
‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
‘Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak AC02

-Aaron Nevin PCO1
-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03
-Alex Roth PCO4

-Brad Marden PC0O7
-Bryan Horn PC10
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
‘Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Leif Gustafson PC37
‘Matt Alward PC38
‘Nathaniel Rose PC42

-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47

-Patrick Pikus PC48
-Pete Alexson PC49
-Richard Roth PC55

‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
-Robert McDonell PC59

-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63

-Zach Hill PC67

6/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

55

Repeal the Cape Igvak Salmon Management
Plan and close commercial salmon fishing
through July 25.

-Billy Anderson PC06
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
-Timothy Murphy PC65
‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Chignik AC01

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
-Michael Macaluso PC39
‘Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak ACO2

-Aaron Nevin PC01
-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03
-Alex Roth PC04

-Brad Marden PCO7
‘Bryan Horn PC10
-Charlie Johnson PC12
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18

-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
-Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34

-Koniag Inc. et al PC36

-Leif Gustafson PC37

-Matt Alward PC38

‘Nathaniel Rose PC42

-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47
-Patrick Pikus PC48

-Pete Alexson PC49

-Richard Roth PC55

‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63
-Zach Hill PC67

7/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

56

Reduce the Cape Igvak Section allocation
from 15 percent to 7.5 percent of the total
Chignik Area sockeye salmon catch.

-Chignik AC01

-Billy Anderson PC06
-Michael Macaluso PC39
‘Minnie Skonberg PC41
-Peter Anderson PC50
-Raechel Allen PC53
-Timothy Murphy PC65
‘Wesley Ashby PC66
-Chuck McCallum PC68

-Brian McWethy PC09
-City of Chignik PC13
-George Orloff, Sr PC23
-Norine Jones PC44

-Kodiak AC02

-Aaron Nevin PC0O1

-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03

-Alex Roth PC04

-Brad Marden PC0O7

Bryan Horn PC10

-Charlie Johnson PC12
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-Gregory Deane PC25
‘Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-James C. Calhoun PC29
-James Horn PC30

-John Pierszalowski PC32
-Ken Christiansen PC34
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Leif Gustafson PC37

‘Matt Alward PC38
‘Nathaniel Rose PC42
-Native Village of Ouzinkie PC43
-Ouzinkie Native Corporation PC47
-Patrick Pikus PC48

-Pete Alexson PC49

-Richard Roth PC55

‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Tangirnaq Native Village PC63
-Zach Hill PC67

8/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

| ADF&G [SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

Alitak District, Westside, and Spiridon Bay Salmon Management Plans (5 proposals)

“Kodiak AC02
-Darren Platt PC18 I
| Allow set gillnet gear in the entire Alitak \ |EricDieters c21 ﬁ?fﬂ";aﬂﬁrpig?
istri ‘Rick M P
District after September 4. ic .etzser C56 Alex Roth PCO4
-Rita Dieters PC57
. -Adam Barker PC03
Limit escapement of jack sockeye salmon into ‘Kodiak AC02 s/a _ -Alex Roth PCO4
58|Frazer Lake to no more than15 percent of total| o | Frc Dieters Pe2l Judy Fisher PC33 Darren Platt PC18
P ‘Rick Metzger PC56 -Kodiak National Wildlife Glen Eaton PC24
Frazer Lake sockeye salmon escapement. Rita Dieters PC57 Refuge PC35
-Kodiak AC02
-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03
-Alex Roth PC04
o ) L ‘Bryan Horn PC10
Implement a mandatory minimum commercial ‘Eric Dieters PC21 Charlie Johnson PC12
salmon fishery closure of 63 consecutive James Pryor PC31 Christopher Johnson PC14
59 . . O,N  [|-Rick Metzger PC56 . .
hours during every 7-day period in both the o ‘Danielle Ringer PC17
) ) R -Rita Dieters PC57 D Platt PC18
Westside and Alitak districts. arren r'la
-Harvey Goodell PC26
-James Bo Calhoun PC28
-Matt Alward PC38
‘Robert Funkhouser PC58
-Robert McDonell PC59
Create a special harvest area (SHA) allowing 'Af'am Bahrker PCO3
. . - -Alex Roth PC04
the Kodiak Regional Aquaculture Association , ex Roth PCO
60 toh t Karluk Ri K | 0,S -Kodiak AC02 -Darren Platt PC18
0 harvest Karlu IVEr sockeye salmon -Office of Subsistence Management PC46
deemed excess to escapement needs.

9/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G |SUPPORT COMMENT OPPOSITION
Amend the Spiridon Bay Sockeye Salmon
-Kodiak AC02
Management Plan to reflect cost recovery
61 S ‘Harvey Goodell PC26 -Adam Barker PC03

activities conducted by Kodiak Regional
Aguaculture Association.

Closed

Waters and Seine Specifications (4 proposals)

62

Close all waters within a 1,000-yard radius of
the terminus of Ayakulik River to commercial
salmon fishing June 1- July 15.

-Brian McWethy PC09

-Abigail Turner PC02

-Adam Barker PC03
-Alex Roth PC04

-Bryan Horn PC10
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-James Horn PC30
-Kodiak AC02

-Matt Alward PC38
-Patrick Pikus PC48
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Zach Hill PC67

10/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

63

Close all waters within a 500-yard radius of
the terminus of Ayakulik River to commercial
salmon fishing.

-Brian McWethy PC09

-Kodiak AC02

-Abigail Turner PC02
-Adam Barker PC03
-Alex Roth PC04

-Bryan Horn PC10
-Christopher Johnson PC14
-Danielle Ringer PC17
-Darren Platt PC18
-George Marshall PC22
-James Horn PC30
-Matt Alward PC38
-Patrick Pikus PC48
‘Robert McDonell PC59
-Zach Hill PC67

64

Close commercial salmon fishing from July
10 to August 10 in all waters north of a line
from Ouzinkie Point on Ouzinkie Island to
Parokoda Island and then from Paroka Island
to the old Alaska Department of Fish and
Game marker on Spruce Island near Black
Point.

-Kodiak AC02 s/a

-City of Ouzinkie PC15 s/a
-Darren Platt PC18
-Harvey Goodell PC26
-Koniag Inc. et al PC36
-Zach Hill PC67

-Alex Roth PC04

11/12



ALASKA BOARD OF FISHERIES

Kodiak Finfish | December 10-13, 2017

Index of Comments

ADF&G

SUPPORT

COMMENT

OPPOSITION

65

Establish a four and one half inch minimum
mesh size for salmon seines from June 1 to
July 15.

-James Pryor PC31 s/a

-Kodiak ACO2

-Adam Barker PC03

-Alex Roth PC04

-Bryan Horn PC10

-Charlie Johnson PC12

-Christopher Johnson PC14

-Daniel Miller PC16

-Danielle Ringer PC17

-Darren Platt PC18

‘Harvey Goodell PC26

-Matt Alward PC38

-Richard Roth PC55

-Robert Funkhouser PC58

-Robert McDonell PC59

-Zach Hill PC67

12/12



	kodiak

